
 
California Food Recall 

Information 
 

Recall Name 

Smart & Final Expands Recall of La Romanella Tri-Color Cheese Tortellini 
Due to Undeclared Allergens – Eggs, Milk, and Wheat 

Recall 
Date Product Description Recalling Firm Recall 

Reason 
 
Updated 
5/10/13 

 
Original 
Recall 

04/29/13 

 
La Romanella Tri-Color Cheese Tortellini 
 
 
 
 

 
Smart & Final 
Los Angeles, CA 

 
Undeclared 
Allergen – 
Eggs, Milk, 
and Wheat 

Recall 
Class Product Identification  Distribution Affected 

Dates 
 

N/A 
 
Brand:  La Romanella Tri-Color Cheese Tortellini 
 
• Weight:  2.5 pound plastic bag 

 

 
Multistate including 
California 
 
Retail Distribution 
List 

 
N/A 

Original Lot Codes: 
 

Expanded Lot Codes: 

020713 
022513 
031113 

031913 
040313 
031813 

062612 
071712 
   91412 
100212 
101312 
101512 
101612 

111912 
120112 
120312 
010813 
011813 
012813 

 
• UPC: 728920130026 

 
Product Label 
 
 

 
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT:   
 
http://www.fda.gov/Safety/Recalls/ucm351851.htm?source=govdelivery 
 

 

 

http://www.cdph.ca.gov/pubsforms/Documents/fdbFrSMA1d.pdf
http://www.cdph.ca.gov/pubsforms/Documents/fdbFrSMA1d.pdf
http://www.fda.gov/Safety/Recalls/ucm351852.htm
http://www.fda.gov/Safety/Recalls/ucm351851.htm?source=govdelivery

